
SUBJECT: Academic calendar for the 2022-2023 academic year. 

 

We inform you that the Senate of the University of Thessaly during its 270th/27-05-

2022 meeting and in accordance with the provisions of article 33 of Law 4009/2011 

approved the academic calendar for the academic year 2022-2023 which is as 

follows: 

I. WINTER SEMESTER 

Duration of Teaching (fourteen (14) weeks): 

- Start of winter semester courses: Monday 09-26-2022 

- End of winter semester courses: Thursday 01-13-2023 

Examination Period (three (3) weeks): 

From Monday 01-23-2023 until Friday 02-10-2023 

 

Graduations: First ten days of November 2022 

 

Holidays: 

Friday 10-28-2022 (National Anniversary)  

Thursday 11-17-2022 (University Anniversary) 

Friday 01-06-2023 (Feast of Epiphany)  

Monday 01-30-2023 (Feast of Three Hierarchs) 

Christmas and New Year holidays: 

From Friday 12-23-2022 until Friday 01-06-2023 

 

 

II. SPRING SEMESTER 

Duration of Teaching (fourteen (14) weeks): 

- Start of spring semester courses: Monday 02-13-2023 

- End of spring semester courses: Friday 06-02-2023 

Examination Period (three (3) weeks): 

  



From Monday 06-12-2023 until Friday 06-30-2023 

 

Graduations: Last fortnight of March 2023 and second fortnight of July 2023 

Holidays: 

Monday 02-27-2023 (Clean Monday)  

Saturday 03-25-2023 (National Anniversary)  

Monday 05-01-2023 (May Day) 

Monday 06-05-2023 (Feast of the Holy Spirit) 

Easter holidays: 

From Monday 04-10-2023 to Friday 04-21-2023 

 

 

III. REPEATED EXAMINATION PERIOD FOR BOTH TWO (2) SEMESTERS 

From Monday 09-04-2023 until Friday 09-22-2023 (Duration of exams three 

(3) weeks)  

Local Holidays: 

Tuesday 10-18-2022: (Feast of Saint Luke, Patron Saint of Lamia) 

Sunday 12-04-2022: (Feast of Saint Seraphim, Patron Saint of Karditsa)  

Tuesday 12-06-2022: (Feast of Saint Nicholas, Patron Saint of Volos) 

Monday 05-15-2023: (Feast of Saint Achilleus, Patron Saint of Larissa) 

 

Also, the Senate decided that the Assemblies of the Departments can make use of 

the week between the end of the courses of each semester and the start of the 

corresponding examination period either for courses or for exams. 

Finally, the Assemblies of the Departments may make amendments regarding the 

start and end dates of the teaching and examination period and if they submit to the 

Senate a reasoned proposal for variation from the above academic calendar of the 

2022-2023 university year. 

 

 


